BIP Pandemie plane B304
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To DO

1. Go through the lower and upper corridor and in every lab. Please check all 4°C, -20°C and -80°C devices if they are still working.

1. In case of technical problems, you will find on each device information about the allocation of the Group, cell phone numbers, position of important material and potential free space in order to put other stuff in, in case of power failure.

1. If you are also responsible for the liquid nitrogen, please fill the tanks according to your duty and the instructions given by Ute

1. [bookmark: _GoBack]Open the water-tap of the cold and warm water and allow the water to flow for 1 minute. Please do so as well especially in the toilets. Please flush the toilets once.  

1. Please check if all devices are switched off, close the lab doors and switch off the lights.

1. Please feed the fish in the foyer of 305. They need a 1/3 teaspoon of Flakes (in a white box in the cupboard below), 2 clicks of granulate and 3 chips to sink to the bottom. Please check if the pump is still working and the water is not turbid and is still moving. Put your name in the calendar left to the aquarium.


Fridge and freezer to look for BIP:
	Rooms
	Group leader
	e-mail and phone numbers of person in charge

	Room 112
	Foulkes
	Nicholas.Foulkes@kit.edu  0721 6272808 or 0170 7318510 daniela.vallone@kit.edu  0721 6272808 or 0160 96481590

	Room 109
	Foulkes/Cato
	

	Room 114
	Cato
	andrew.cato@kit.edu  or jutta.stober@kit.edu 015228429573

	Room 121
	Sleeman
	jonathan.sleeman@medma.uni-heidelberg.de 0160 90179713

	Room 203
	Blattner
	christine.blattner@kit.edu 0174 7843317
christina.bauer@kit.edu  0151 17203789 

	Room 217
	Kassel
	margarethe.litfin@kit.edu  0152 05604329

	Room 210
	Loosli
	felix.loosli@kit.edu  0160/4339898 or cathrin.herder@kit.edu 0179/7566299



· In Corridors 304 First and second floor all the Fridge and Freezer are marked with the number of laboratory where they belong.
· In second floor there is a -20°C for emergency use
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· The 4°C material can be kept in emergency in the cold room

	Number -80°C
	belong
	Space free for emergency -80°C items
	Important material to save

	Number 1
	Blattner/ Orian-Rosseau
	In shelf 1
	

	Number 5
	Kassel/loosli
	In shelf 1
	

	Number 6
	Foulkes/Cato
	In shelf 4
	Shelves 1 and 4 

	Number 7
	Cato/Sleeman
	In shelf 2
	



Example – 80°C
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In the first floor will be also an empty -80°C freezer for emergency (See Ute plan)
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Zebrafischhaltung Sauer Manuela manuels.sauer@kit.edu
Ersatz Zebrafisch| Kiesow Jessica jessica kiesow@kit.edu
Ersatz Zebrafisch| Villani Christina christina villani@kit.edu
Ersatz Zebrafisch| Borel Nadine nadine borel@kit.edu
Medakafischhaltung Wolf Nadeshda nadesnda wolf@kit.edu
Ersatz Medaka| Seitz Thomas thomas.seitz@partner kit.edu
Ersatz Medaka | Kusminski Natalja natalia.kusminski@kit.edu
Ersatz Medaka) Loosli Felix felix.loosli@kit.edu
Ersatz Medaka) Herder Cathrin cathrin herder@kit.edu
EZRC Geisler Robert robert geisler@kit.edu
EZRC Ersatz|Decker Nathalie nathalie.decker@kit.edu
EZRC Ersatz|Kaba Sabine sabine kaba@kit.edu
BBA Decker Frank frank decker@kit.edu
BBA Ersatz|Losch Norbert norbert.loesch@kit.edu
BBA Ersatz|Schneider Sandra sandra.schneider@kit.edu
Bau 439 4.und 5.0G Hammer Julia ulia. hammer@kit.edu
Ersatz|Wei Carsten? carsten weiss@kit.edu
Ersatz|Dickmeis Thomas?
Ersatz|Rastegar Sepand sepand rastegar@kit.edu
Ersatz[Noa Amra amra.noa@kit.edu
Ersatz|Hilbert Lennart lennart hilbert@kit.edu
Bau 341 Peravali Ravindra ravindra.peravali@kit.edu
Ersatz|Kumar Amrish amrish kumars @kit.edu
Bau 3041305 Bauer Christina christina bauer@kit.edu
Ersatz|Blattner Christine christine blattner@kit.edu
Ersatz| Stober Jutta iutta.stober@kit.edu
Ersatz|Siauciunaite Rima rima.siauciunaite@kit.edu
Ersatz|Vallone Daniela daniela.vallone @kit.edu
Ersatz| Foulkes Nicholas nicholas.foulkes@kit.edu





